13 (1) participating in; and
14 (2) currently registered with;
15 a syringe exchange program may raise a defense under
16 IC 35-48-4.5-1.
17 (i) In addition to the other requirements of this chapter, an
18 individual shall, at least one (1) time every three hundred sixty-five
19 (365) days:
20 (1) report in person; and
21 (2) register;
22 at the qualified entity where the individual previously registered in
23 order to raise a defense under IC 35-48-4.5-1.
24 SECTION 3. IC 16-42-19-18, AS AMENDED BY P.L.187-2015,
25 SECTION 23, IS AMENDED TO READ AS FOLLOWS [EFFECTIVE